Provided, however, that customer information need not be disposed of, and 

may be disclosed, to the extent requested by a government agency or required by 

law, regulation, or court order. 

IV. MONETARY JUDGMENT AND PARTIAL SUSPENSION 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 

A. Judgment in the amount of forty-one million, nine hundred ten 

thousand, four hundred twenty-two dollars ($41,910,422) is hereby 

entered in favor of the Commission against Defendant Sann, jointly 

and severally, as equitable monetary relief. 

B. Within fourteen days of entry of this Order, Defendant Sann shall 

cause the following property to be transferred to the Chapter 7